
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/18/25 at
3:10:36 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

06/25/2024
Accident reported:
minor to moderate
damage with another
motor vehicle
Disabling damage reported
Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

5  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

19,898  Last reported odometer reading

2024 KIA K5 GT-LINE

VIN: 5XXG64J2XRG264360
SEDAN 4 DR
1.6L I4
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/BGn0F9iPnpTTDZ_PnU8agOWxQjjOlwEiQwbrDwsKo9emvVdjVTQ2EHMA1Vf8rFvT31brLrRIb07m9ZVvmtnbkSv6Xghfb5PXunPN2i0WIDyM8XJq0PuBmNsMuhWbXdAwDUt-TsYiSEWMS9oI5M9Lz_Pt4pyGhkmOi93TwJ_OpHbTtx-YbkZ-uoVucs89ecVDMh9na0xZJf4F7Pa9XGzhSsdOpC3p8pa_RuyYCB5Db1D7EWP0SZaO9LacBK1w625dmKIaYUvJHAdas9Yg_P7JAu6oxSmyzMKvHXzJVOhFoPIW_ya2eHptvBcGCFacKgJZEHTviSO-gYt47YmJyo57wZdUq-izb5CM6aspbDZiV1tIFWYvfvYeS_cf3KTvJNWw1qXPcGFRuuaLVTDZa_-M.cfx


Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 04/11/2025

Tires

Four wheel alignment performed

Tire(s) replaced

Tires rotated

04/11/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 06/25/2024.
Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 open recall reported.
Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 43 months or 40,102 miles remaining. Confirm with
dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

Warranty
Active

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem



Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2024

Personal Vehicle
17,965 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

12/09/2023 1 Ken Ganley KIA New Port
Richey
New Port Richey, FL
727-815-9611
kenganleykianewportrich
ey.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,934 Verified Reviews

11,649 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

12/11/2023 6 Ken Ganley KIA New Port
Richey

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2024

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 17,965/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,898

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/52rXyvyMC0TUmqhAMA25qY_tEh79T_-b-AyLr6z51dmS9GwL3McownupE1KPg6VdV-RbLTxyOkjKQpDnlgfTPQcwuOIxwHeGq9G6JzDKaoHci0CU8V7fQTynVr2vu7cD7zjJSPAQ0HQi6YuZtDVdnAr1kUQ-okWK3sf-uWoWUyUtcM_bJrf-svDpo3aXJ_br0IbRQlqLgVDzo8XBjceCxFIW8nV4TFTcB0Lbu3anT3iIeT74WiKB-Y2d8dByX40R435N-hsM44p0DR4x_fcedV0zXbB12eRJNb3HJP-EyrtTlWJeedXKY2bGacYiUzxW4FarDpBhXBRQcBHAasE3KC8VFHsRrHVMF92v78DZvxZUUyqfTiGgeSfXwdVzDB89t4SortCYGM90Y9oLJdwCD418GnY.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/QzGT3Saux05ZpZKeuu8kpUrezAAqhYdeoBs8rdSkXRbp_dS2qkpXX2-TEO3HmFrj2gLNWmLhiJrJTkM2gEdEYsFHmGlh6xtZ-ZOaxgKeV_TCa8So-eUsSNCdHIweAgwylREnrFxOkLXNxIkVEN6b2Dn-1RArO5oTLHh7pXfA6_e-pX-RH8rhaejByiuDbJAwei2PBHXCBZ7MKz2Mpa58WIcYL6eK-r_J3tkbtDHW5Mp5eqqUzTOq0du9rvXwDqGgfOCuf1e-5ksNU-OOqOWVtAjc-MM0WuphdyYhKAFKcvOAtPEYWqolcLsGGrqtzR3DRznULrBz_ib2BGprYgEXDQ34KNt4jZcvKhep8sbUbN8u9rtL9xGPUq1Gef8_VIKfPCOBZQfC8jwdbT_uy4gXuNmISsw.cfx


New Port Richey, FL
727-815-9611
kenganleykianewportrich
ey.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,934 Verified Reviews

11,649 Customer
Favorites

01/22/2024 Ken Ganley KIA New Port
Richey
New Port Richey, FL
727-815-9611
kenganleykianewportrich
ey.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,934 Verified Reviews

11,649 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/03/2024 13 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/05/2024 Ken Ganley KIA New Port
Richey
New Port Richey, FL
727-815-9611
kenganleykianewportrich
ey.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,934 Verified Reviews

11,649
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/12/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Port Richey, FL
Title #0154027353

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Blue

04/30/2024 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Service Campaign issued
Campaign #SC288 FUEL TANK
INSPECTION & ECM UPDATE (VESC)
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

06/25/2024 Damage Report Accident reported: minor to moderate
damage with another motor vehicle
Damage to right front
Damage to right rear
Damage to rear
Damage to front
Disabling damage reported

-

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


Vehicle towed
Airbags did not deploy

CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

11/04/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hudson, FL
Title #0154027353

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Blue

11/14/2024 7,828 Ken Ganley KIA New Port
Richey
New Port Richey, FL
727-815-9611
kenganleykianewportrich
ey.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,934 Verified Reviews

11,649
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/11/2025 19,898 Ken Ganley KIA New Port
Richey
New Port Richey, FL
727-815-9611
kenganleykianewportrich
ey.com

4.6 / 5.0

1,934 Verified Reviews

11,649
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four tires balanced
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated

-
-

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-



Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted

07/28/2025 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #25V493
Recall #SC346 C-PILLAR GARNISH
(REMEDY NOT AVAILABLE)
Status: Remedy Not Yet Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 8/18/25 at 3:10:36 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have
been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and
test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise
the vehicle's operation and/or safety.

-
-

-
-

-

Description: ***REMEDY PART IS NOT AVAILABLE YET*** KIA AMERICA, INC. IS RECALLING
CERTAIN 2023-2025 K5 VEHICLES. THE LEFT AND RIGHT REAR WINDOW TRIM PIECES
MAY LOOSEN AND DETACH.

DETACHED TRIM PIECES CAN CREATE A ROAD HAZARD FOR OTHER VEHICLES,
INCREASING THE RISK OF A CRASH.

Remedy: WHEN THE REMEDY PART IS AVAILABLE, DEALERS WILL INSPECT AND REPLACE
THE C-PILLAR TRIM ASSEMBLIES, AS NECESSARY, FREE OF CHARGE. OWNER
NOTIFICATION LETTERS ARE EXPECTED TO BE MAILED SEPTEMBER 26, 2025. OWNERS
MAY CONTACT KIA CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 800-333-4542. KIA'S NUMBER FOR THIS
RECALL IS SC346.

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/18/25 3:10:36 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 KIA K5 vehicle (VIN:
5XXG64J2XRG264360), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/18/25 at
4:10 AM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

